

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shashank Kumar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him, as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that she has already filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 19.7.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj