

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 26/08/2010 in
No.38758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and taking additional document on
record and permission to bring on record addl. facts and grounds and
impleadment as party respondent and withdrawal of application for
impleadment and early hearing and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application Nos. 7 & 8 for withdrawal
of interlocutory application Nos. 5 & 6 are granted. In view
thereof, interlocutory application Nos. 5 & 6 stand
2

dismissed as withdrawn.

Interlocutory application No. 3 for directions : In view of
the order of status quo passed on October 08, 2010,
obviously the parties have to follow the order in its letter
and spirit and no party is permitted to alter the existing
position of the subject land in any manner whatsoever.

Interlocutory application No. 3 stands disposed of accordingly.

List the special leave petition for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e., March 28, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master