

Z

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7540/2012

OILIP KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay deficit process fee and insufficient spare copy within three weeks as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await. The served respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.
List the matter on 20.09.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB