

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30969/2011

SAVITRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.33984-33988/2011
SLP(C) NO.333/2012
SLP(C) NO.2873/2012
SLP(C) NO.36334-36340/2011
SLP(C) NO.3298/2012
SLP(C) NO.36352-36354/2011
SLP(C) NO.6508/2012
SLP(C) NO.16339-16341/2012
SLP(C) NO.16336/2012
SLP(C) NO.16337/2012
SLP(C) NO.11993/2012
SLP(C) NO.9761/2012
SLP(C) NO.15905/2012
SLP(C) NO.4542/2012
SLP(C) NO.6363/2012
SLP(C) NO.4242/2012

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Ms Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Ms Anuradha Dubey Misra, Adv.
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.
Mr Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr Arun K Sinha, Adv.
Mr Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Satpal Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.12

Mrs Seema Kashyap, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms Tulika Prakash, Adv.
Ms Anima Kujur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.
Mr Maneesh Arora, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Mr C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr M.K.Choudhary, Adv.
Ms Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms Anzu K Varkey, Adv.
Mr Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Ms Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondents in all SLPs. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 23.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 8.11.2012.

-3-

Item No.12

The ld. Advocate, Mr Anuvrat Sharma accepts notice for the State of UP and its officers/offices. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Rest of the respondents shall be served directly by the petitioner. However, wherever it is Government office, petitioner is permitted to serve through the concerned standing counsel.

All served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

Registry has to verify the SLP(C) nos. 6539,10597 and 2557 of 2012. If they are connected with the present group, they shall be listed with this group on the next date without fail.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj