

*

ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7540/2012

DILIP KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Alka Sinha,adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.Anuvrat Sharma proposes to appear for the first respondent. Second respondent has appeared. Both the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their respective counter affidavit. Registry to verify whether service is complete or not.

List the matter on 19.11.2012.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB