

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6353/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.44695/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM VEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that service has been
effected on the caveator and proof has been filed.
In view of the stand taken by the counsel, no further
orders are necessary.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Harjinder Kaur)
| Court Master |