

&

ITEM NO.20(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7146/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.33957/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDHA RANI CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention, exemption from filing official
translation and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.(NP)

For Intervenor

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 2 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| While the Advocate for the intervenor is present no one appears either for
| the State authorities or for the petitioners in the Special Leave Petition.
| This mater will be taken up next week in the presence of the counsel for the
| parties.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER