

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7146/2012

SUDHA RANI CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The application for intervention is allowed but the intervenor will not be impleaded as respondent.

The intervenor will however be heard through his counsel as and when the S.L.P. is taken up.

All the material filed by the intervenor in support of intervention application will be considered by the Court at the time of hearing of the matter.

The application for exemption from filing official translation is also allowed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER

|