

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9748/2012

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.33860/2012

(with office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.37493 and 3298/2012

(with office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9748/2012

In all there are five respondents, out of which, respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 are yet to be served. Notices be served through the standing counsel, if state authorities are concerned or through the District Court so far as private parties are concerned, after payment of the process fee or filing of spare copies.

Item No.48

-2-

In the meanwhile, respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.33860/2012

Fresh notices be served on the respondents through the standing counsel, if state authorities are concerned or through the District Court so far as private parties are concerned, after payment of the process fee and filing of spare copies.

SLP(C) Nos.37493 and 3298/2012

Files not received.

List all the matters again on 1.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)