

\
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 43-45/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6466-6469/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.42424/2011,WP No.42439/2011,WP No.45777/2011,WP No.45779/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

R-9

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv. for
M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For intervenors

Mr Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Supertech/APV Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Realty Ltd. Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.

For intervenors

IA 37-39 Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Gaur Sons Hi-Tech Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 43-45 of 2012 returnable along with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 36334-36340 of 2011 - Sanjay Yadav and others etc. etc. vs. State of U.P. and others.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate waives service for respondent No. 2 and Ms. Bina Madhavan, advocate waives service for respondent No. 9.

If the petitioners are in possession, they will not be forcibly dis-possessed by the respondents until next date of hearing.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners will not try to enter the subject property if they are not in possession.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|