

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26874-26876/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in WC No.45716/2011, WC No.48952/2011 and WC No.55615/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to delete respondent from array of party and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....[CC NO. 17064 of 2012]

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 26874-26876/2012 Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

SLP.....[CC 17064/2012] Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
(NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Civil) Nos. 26874-26876/2012

Names of respondent Nos. 4 to 50 in special leave petition arising out of final judgment in Writ-C No. 45716 of 2011, respondent No. 4 in special leave petition arising out of final judgment in Writ-C No. 48952 of 2011 and respondent Nos. 4 to 29 in special leave petition arising out of final judgment in Writ-C No. 55615 of 2011 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-9 of 2012 stand disposed of accordingly.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

If the petitioners are in actual physical possession of the subject land/s, they will not be forcibly dis-possessed by the respondents until further orders.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land/s if they are not in actual physical possession.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

SLP.....[CC 17064/2012]

Nobody appears for the petitioners.
List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|