

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2013

in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4249/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP
No.37119/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kr. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra , Adv
Mr. S.B. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel , Adv
Mr. Hinmanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2013 for stay is
rejected.

However, it is observed that any change, alteration or
improvement on the subject land shall be subject to the final
decision in the special leave petition and no equity shall be claimed
by the concerned respondents - developers on that count.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|