

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-10/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13641-13646/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011, 13/12/2011, 22/11/2011 and 21/10/2011 in CWP No.73754/2011, CWP No.71556/2011 and CWP No.66439/2011, CWP No.66440/2011 and CWP No.40350/2011, CWP No.40361/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDRAJ SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Bhopal Singh Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the impugned judgment with regard to the subject land, the following statement made in the counter affidavit has been noted :

".... Out of 2285 persons 2210 have accepted the compensation under agreement. Development works have been carried out in the village in question and the area has been demarcated in different sectors. In the village 3189 residential flats have been allotted under various schemes and in an area of 3672 sq. meter 976 flats were built by the Authority, which have been allotted. Group housing flats as well as facility flats have been allotted..."

Having regard to above, we find no justification to grant any interim relief as prayed for in the interlocutory applications. Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-10 of 2012 for stay stand dismissed.

