

B  
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6027/2012

SANT RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 1 has been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. No appearance for respondent No. 2.

Notice addressed to respondent 3 has been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.3.

List the matter on 17.7.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|