

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....
CC 19473/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP
No.47545/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESHWAR DUTT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Names of respondent Nos. 5 to 74 being proforma respondents
are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.
Interlocutory application to delete the names of proforma respondents
stands disposed of accordingly.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks.
Issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, waives service for respondent
No. 4.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.

In para 7 of the additional affidavit filed on March 1,
2013, it is stated that land in question has already been taken over
by the NOIDA in the year 1977. In view of that, prayer for stay is
rejected.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of
2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|