

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11283/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in CMWP No.13930/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NOIDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. NARAYAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11361

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAHESH CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11367

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. MAHESH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11369

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. SATISH CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11371

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11374

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. NAWAB SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11375

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAHENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11376

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. PRAKASH CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11412

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAMAN SINGHAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11414

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. LIKKHI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11415

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. WEDU & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11417

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. CHIDDA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11416

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11419

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. SUKHVEER & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11420

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. DHARAM PAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11421

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. VIJAYPAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11422

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11423

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. VED PRAKASH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11424

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH.
Vs. PAPPU & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11425

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. BALJEET & ORS.

CC.No.11426 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. BHAGIRATHI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. AMAN SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. BUDHDHU & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. KALA DEVI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. CHATAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. OM DATT & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAVINDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. SURENDER SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. VIJAY SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MADANLAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH.
Vs. KISHAN SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11571

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MANOJ SHARMA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11572

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. UDAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11573

SLP(C).../2013 MAHENDRI
Vs. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.No.11709

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. RAGHUVAR DAYAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11724

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, NOIDA
Vs. BHAGIRATHI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11784

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAM MURTI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11786

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFFICER NEW OKHLA I.D.A.
Vs. LIKHKHI RAM & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11806

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFFICER NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. MUKESH CHAUHAN & ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11807

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFFICER NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. KIRAN PAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11808

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. CHARAN SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11833

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. LAHRI SINGH ALIAS HARI & ORS.

CC.No.11834 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. M/S NOIDA ESTATE AGENCY & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11835 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. KURE & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11836 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. SARLA DEVI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11838 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. VIRENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11840 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFFICER NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11841 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. CHARAN SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11843 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. SHAIENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11845 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY
Vs. VIRENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11846 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHL I.D.A
Vs. SHAKUNTALA YADAV & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11847 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. PREM CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11849 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAWASI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.11848 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. MANORAMA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11851

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA IND.DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. PIYUSH SHRIVASTVA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11852

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.
Vs. LILEY RAM AND ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11900

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, N.O.I.D.A.
Vs. JAI BHAGWAN SHARMA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11901

SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. BANWARI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11904

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAJPAL SINGH KOCHAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11905

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. BALBIR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11906

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. GAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11908

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER,NOIDA
Vs. BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11909

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.11921

SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. KUNDAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12064

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUS. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. DIWAN SINGH & ORS.

CC.No.12098 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. KAMAL SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12115

SLP(C)No.19922/2013 RAKESH & ORS.
Vs. STATE OF U.P & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY
Vs. MA GAYATRI DEVI TRUST & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12279

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDU.DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. MANJULA LAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12310

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EXEC.OFFR.NEW OKHLA INDUS.DEV.AUTH
Vs. MUKESH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12335

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MEHAR CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12348

SLP(C).../2013 C.E.O., NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTH.
Vs. SURTA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12363

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. GANGA LAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12440

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. VIJAY SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12442

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. JILEY SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12463

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. UDAI CHAND

CC.No.12465 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. HARBEER & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
CC.No.12466 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12554/2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. BANWARI & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12617/2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. DHARAMVEER & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12619/2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12649/2013 NOIDA
Vs. AAS MOHAMMAD & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12652/2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. VEDPAL & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12654/2013 NOIDA
Vs. GAJRAJ & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12656/2013 NEW OKHLA INDL.DEV.AUTHORITY
Vs. AJAB SINGH & ORS
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12657/2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. RAJPAL & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12659/2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. RATAN SINGH & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12658/2013 CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER NOIDA
Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12663/2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTH.
Vs. JAI PRAKASH & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12664/2013 NOIDA
Vs. HARIRAM & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12667/2013 NOIDA
Vs. BEDI & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12668/2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. PRATAP SING & ORS
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12670/2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAJANI AGARWAL & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12675/2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A

Vs. MOHAN LAL & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12679/2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Vs. GAJE SINGH & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12680/2013 NEW OKHLA INDL.DEV.AUTHORITY

Vs. TEJ SINGH & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12682/2013 NOIDA

Vs. CHANDRAMAL & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12683/2013 CHIEF EXEC.OFFR.NOIDA

Vs. SUKH VEER & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12743/2013 NOIDA

Vs. DHARAMPAL & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

SLP.....

(CC 11709)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP 19922/2013

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No...../2013 [CC 11709 of 2013) and

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 19922 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for some time for filing additional affidavits in the respective special leave petitions indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petitions.

The additional affidavits may be filed within three weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

In the remaining Special Leave Petitions

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of
2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|