

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12804/2013(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP
No.51635/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA & ORS Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTH.
Vs. SARLA DEVI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12831SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. HARPAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12832SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAHAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12833SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. SURJEET @ SURAJ PRAKASH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12835SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAM SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12836SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.
Vs. HORAM & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12838SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. BALESHWAR & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12840SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. NANAK CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12841SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. UMESH KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12842SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. INDRAMAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.12843 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.
Vs. LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12844

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. DINESH KUMAR & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12845

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA IND. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. RUCHIKA YADAV & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12847

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. OMVEER & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12907

SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. HUKUM SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12908

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. TARA CHAND & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12923

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. PREM SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12927

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. VIJAY SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12933

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. DEVENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12936

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUS. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. DARSHAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12965

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. CHANDRAMAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12971

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. KUNWAR SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12974

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDU. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. NAURAJ SINGH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.12975

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. DAYANAND SHARMA & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12978

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. BHAGAT SINGH
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12980

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. PREM SINGH YADAV & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.12982

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. BADLE & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13018

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER NOIDA
Vs. JAGDISH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13019

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. BRAHMPAL & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13020

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. KHUSHI RAM & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13021

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT. AUTH.
Vs. MAHENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13022

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAHENDRA & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13023

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. MAHESH KUMAR & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13024

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. NARESH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13027

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. JAGDISH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13131

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA I.D.A
Vs. USHA HOUSING DEV. CO. LTD. & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)
CC.No.13132

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAMPHAL & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.13133 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. SARJEET & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13134 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CEO.,NOIDA
Vs. BAL KISHAN & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13135 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. KAMLESH RANI SINGHAL & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13136 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY
Vs. ARVIND SINGH SIROHI & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13137 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. LIKKHI & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13138 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. POONAM BAWA & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13140 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHOLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY
Vs. JAI PRAKASH & ORS.
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13141 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. AWADHESH KUMAR & ORS
WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13142 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY &ORS
Vs. INDRAJEET & ORS.
AND OFFICE REPORT)

CC.No.13143 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. BUDHRAJ SINGH & ORS.
CC.NO.13185 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. PHIREY SINGH & ORS
CC.NO.13187 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUS. DEV. AUTH.
Vs. RATI RAM & ORS.
CC.NO.13191 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. MUNDER SINGH & ORS.
CC.NO.13192 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. R.N.CHAURASIA FARM & ORS
CC.NO.13193 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. KISHAN LAL & ORS
CC.NO.13195 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CEO,NOIDA
Vs. SUBHASH CHAND & ORS
CC.NO.13196 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. JAGPAL & ORS
CC.NO.13197 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. HARISH CHAND & ORS.
CC.NO.13198 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAJ SINGH & ORS.
CC.NO.13200 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. SHER SINGH & ORS.
CC.NO.13199 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CHIEF EX. OFF. NOIDA
Vs. VIRENDRA & ORS.
CC.NO.13201 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. NAIPAL & ORS.
CC.NO.13203 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. DEEPCHAND & ORS
CC.NO.13205 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. DHARAMPAL & ORS
CC.NO.13204 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA & ORS
Vs. JASWANTI & ORS
CC.NO.13209 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY
Vs. SHARMA SINGH & ORS.
CC.NO.13210 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NEW OKHLA INDL DEV AUTHORITY
Vs. KARAM SINGH & ORS
CC.NO.13213 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY

SLP(C).../2013 IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
NOIDA
Vs. BRAHAM SINGH & ORS
CC.NO.13333 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. RAM KARAN & ORS.
CC.NO.13335 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 CEO, NOIDA
Vs. RAJPAL & ORS
CC.NO.13337 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 NOIDA
Vs. NIHAL & ORS
CC.NO.13340 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of
2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|