

X

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 13297-13302/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.69329/2009, CMWP No.69331/2009, CMWP No.69332/2009 and dated 14/05/2012 in RA No.2562/2012, RA No.2585/2012 and RA No.2576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGDISH CHAND ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 13378 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 13393 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 13405 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 13577 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP..../2013  
[CC 13297-13302] Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandhopdhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

SLP..../2013  
[CC 13378];  
SLP..../2013  
[CC 13393];  
SLP..../2013  
[CC 13405], and  
SLP..../2013  
[CC 13577] Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after one week.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|