

"

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9580-9581/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in CMWP No.37646/2012,CMWP No.37652/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SRI CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 10117 of 2013]
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 16722-16723 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 [CC NO. 9584 of 2013]
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharamendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on August 12, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|