

Ü

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.5-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4249/2012

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. S.B.Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 5-6 are allowed, as these are not opposed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER