

¢
ITEM NO.86
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6489-6494/2012

JAI SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Garga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners for making payment of deficit Court Fee and filing the proof of deposit of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER