

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8528/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.40418/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UMESH UPADHYAYA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and office
report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vivek Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Applicant (s)
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the applications alongwith Special Leave Petition.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master