

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).3417/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.27539/2011 of  
The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAMOD KHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for transposing of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 as petitioners and office  
report )

with

IA No. 2 in SLP 4647 of 2012

[for transposing of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 as petitioners and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2012 in SLP (C) Nos. 3417 of 2012 and and  
I.A. No. 2 of 2012 in SLP (C) 4647 of 2012 are granted. Respondent  
Nos. 6 & 7 are allowed to be transposed as petitioners.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the advocate-on-  
record for the petitioners within two weeks from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|