

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).37492/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No.48644/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEGHRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The name of proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 30 is deleted from  
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.  
I.A. No.2 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

