

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.5670/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KESARI SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)/

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 14th day of August, 2013,
service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Let fresh steps be taken by the advocate-on-record for the
petitioners and ensure that service is effected on unserved
respondents within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Until further orders, the interim order dated March 18,
2013 shall remain operative.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|