

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in CWP No.22794/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CROSS COUNTRY INVESTMENTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to place on record copy of the Writ Petition and annexures filed along with the Writ Petition and counter-affidavit, if any, filed by the respondents within four weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|