

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37493/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.47502/  
2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHEEM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondents and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Applicant/  
Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.  
Ms. Shital Khatri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applicant/petitioner has filed an application for  
deletion of the name of respondents, prayer of which is as follows:

"i. Delete the respondent No.5 to 79 being proforma  
respondents in the SLP(C) No.37493/2012."

Accepting the reasons given in the application, the  
interlocutory application is allowed, as prayed for. Let the names  
of Respondent Nos.5 to 79 be deleted from the array of parties at  
the risk of the petitioner.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master