

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18735/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2013 in WPC No.58707/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMAR NATH GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let copy of this special leave petition be served on Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate for the Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners so that Mr. Ravindra Kumar can verify whether the present special leave petition is identical to special leave petition (C) No. 30969 of 2011 - Savitri Devi vs. state of U.P. and others.
List the matter after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|