

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 6-8/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6458-6460/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WC No.18037/2011 and WC No.48089/2011 and dated 09/12/2011 in WC No.70603/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HANSO DEVI & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications returnable in eight weeks.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, waives service for the Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.

If the petitioners-applicants are in actual physical possession of the subject land/s, they will not be forcibly dispossessed by the respondents until further orders.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners-applicants will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land/s if they are not in actual physical possession.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master