

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1082-1083/2012

BALIRAM & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.2411/2012
SLP(C) NO.1104/2012
SLP(C) NO.5091/2012
SLP(C) NO.6345/2012
SLP(C) NO.3473/2012
SLP(C) NO.4249/2012
SLP(C) NO.5150/2012
SLP(C) NO.5170/2012
SLP(C) NO.3916/2012
SLP(C) NO.10056-10058/2012
SLP(C) NO.5712/2012
SLP(C) NO.5959/2012
SLP(C) NO.6013/2012
SLP(C) NO.6027/2012
SLP(C) NO.7146/2012
SLP(C) NO.10597/2012
SLP(C) NO.6381/2012
SLP(C) NO.16380/2012
SLP(C) NO.11879/2012
SLP(C) NO.10052/2012
SLP(C) NO.16336/2012
SLP(C) NO.16337/2012
SLP(C) NO.16007/2012
SLP(C) NO.4687/2012
SLP(C) NO.8851/2012
SLP(C) NO.4242/2012
SLP(C) NO.3242/2012
SLP(C) NO.2607/2012
SLP(C) NO.6748-6756/2012
SLP(C) NO.5566/2012
SLP(C) NO.7815/2012
SLP(C) NO.7540/2012
SLP(C) NO.6629/2012
SLP(C) NO.19356/2012
SLP(C) NO.37493/2013
SLP(C) NO.7436/2012
SLP(C) NO.9748/2012

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.33860/2012
SLP(C) NO.27930/2012
SLP(C) NO.16674/2012
SLP(C) NO.16695/2012
SLP(C) NO.26874-26876/2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr Arun K Sinha, Adv.
Mr Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr Fateh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr Stapal Singh, Adv.
Mr Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.
Mr Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.
Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.
Mr Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms Tulika Prakash, Adv.
Mr Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr S.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

-3-

Item No.17

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr S.B.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
M/S Lawyers Knit & Co.
Mr A Ramesh, Adv.
Mr C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr Mohit Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr Sumit R Sharma, Adv.
Mr Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Ms Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr Krishna Tiwari, Adv.
Ms Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Ms Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1082-83/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Rajeev Dubey appearing on behalf of Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate-on-record seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

-4-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.2411/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent NO.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.1104/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent NO.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.5091/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

-5-

Item No.17

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.6345/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the

respondent No. 2.
SLP(C) NO.3473/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The said respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

-6-

Item No.17

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies for the service of the respondent Nos. 2,4,5,7 and 8. He seeks one weeks' time to file the requisites. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.4249/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 7 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent No.7 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and the spare copies for the service of respondent Nos. 1 and 6 within a weeks' time failing which further appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.5150/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent

-7-

Item No.17

may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.5170/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent No.1 may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.3916/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Rajeev Dubey appearing on behalf of Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the respondent No.1 and he seeks four weeks' time for filing the

-8-

Item No.17

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 and 4.

SLP(C) NO.10056/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the process fee and the spare copies. These are reported to be barred by time. Delay in filing the process fee and the spare copies is condoned. Office shall take appropriate further steps for the service of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.3916/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.5959/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-9-

Item No.17

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period provided above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

SLP(C) NO.6013/2012

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.6027/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. He may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

SLP(C) NO.7146/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-10-

Item No.17

Await the return of the service report from the Trial Court.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

SLP(C) NO.10597/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4,5 and 11 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

Await the return of the service of the show cause notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3,6,8,10,12 and 13.

SLP(C) NO.6381/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2,7 and 9 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.7 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 9 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-11-

Item No.17

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO.16380/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.11879/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents.

SLP(C) NO.10052/2012

The ld.counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the same period in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.16336/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are

-12-

Item No.17

present. They seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.5 to 7.

SLP(C) NO.16337/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1,2 and 4.

SLP(C) NO.16007/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2. He may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service on respondent No.1. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

-13-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.4687/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.8851/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.4242/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-14-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.3242/2012

The ld.counsel for the petitioner and the respondent representing Greater Noida Authority are present. The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent No.8 has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.2607/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1. He may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

SLP(C) NO.6748/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. They may also file the counter affidavit within four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.5566/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

-15-

Item No.17

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

SLP(C) NO.7815/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 and the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Advocate-on-record are present.

Both the respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies for the service on respondent Nos. 3,5,6,8,9 and 11. He is directed to do the needful in a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.7540/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsels for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present. They seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 4,6,8

-16-

Item No.17

and 10. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

Process fee and the spare copies have not been filed for the service of the respondent Nos. 3,5,7,9,11,13,18 and 20. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to do the needful within a weeks time failing which further appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.6649/2012

None appears.

SLP(C) NO.19356/2012

None appears.

SLP(C) NO.37493/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(C) NO.7436/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 He may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

SLP(C) NO.9748/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

-17-

Item No.17

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2. He may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and the spare copies for the service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 within a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.33860/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and the spare copies for the service of notice on respondent No. 4 within a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.27930/2012

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.3 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.16674/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

-18-

Item No.17

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents also but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The said respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they desire to do so. The name of the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has not been reflected in the cause list. Office to rectify the database.

SLP(C) NO.26874/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

List again on 2.12.2013.

		(M.K. HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj