

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16336/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.42323/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KUDIYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garg, Adv.

For Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned senior counsel in support of this application and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for Greater Noida Development Authority. The applicant seeks protection of the structure that the petitioners claim to have put up and with respect to which they claim to be in possession. According to the respondents, they are not in possession of the particular parcel of land. In the circumstances, we direct that if the petitioners are in possession, their possession of the structures concerned will remain protected as has been the order in the earlier case. It is further made clear that if the petitioners are not in possession, under the garb of this order they will not enter into possession and, in any case, they will maintain status quo with respect to the possession. I.A. No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER