

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8853-8855/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.41558/2009,CMWP No.33042/2011,CMWP No.48253/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHEM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report ))

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.S.B.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv

Mr.Sudhansu Palo ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears to support this application.  
The same is, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|