

ê
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37793/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2013 in CMWP No.48313/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue raised in this special leave petition is identical to the issue raised in Special Leave Petition (C) No.30969 of 2011. Taking the aforesaid statement on record we issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.30969 of 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(VINOD KULVI)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR