

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7541/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.37443/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATVEER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Applicant/respondent: M/s Lawyers Knit & Co. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one appears in
support of the application for impleadment.

It is stated that the respondent has no objection if the
application is allowed.

In the interest of justice, list after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master