

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 549/2014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in CMWP No.346/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHIREY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 802 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No..../2014 CC No.549:

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent nos.5 to
13 are proforma respondents and, therefore, requests us to delete
respondent nos.5 to 13 from the array of parties. Request made by the
learned counsel for the petitioners is granted. Accordingly, we permit
learned counsel for the petitioners to delete the said respondents. Learned
counsel for the petitioners is directed to file amended Memo of Parties in
a week's time from today.

: 2 :

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petition.

S.L.P.(C)No.802/2014:

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Notice.

Tag the matters with S.L.P.(C)No.30969/2011.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar