

ITEM NO.3

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 68 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9527/2012

HARBAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that similar applications for intervention filed by the allottees have been allowed in other matters.

In the light of the aforesaid submission, this application for intervention is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to comply with the office report dated 14th November, 2013 within four weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER