

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9678/2012

PARAG & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Charu Ambwani, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the standing counsel, being State authorities. Dasti allowed.

On behalf of respondent No.3 notice has been already accepted by the ld. Advocate, Mr Ravindra Kumar. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel. Six weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seems to have moved an application for some directions which as per the office report is suffering from certain defects. Same be cured in two weeks time and on compliance be processed as per rules.

List again on 14.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |