

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30601/2013

MAHENDRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 to 7 through the  
concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent No.4 is granted six weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit on record. According to the learned Advocate, Mr. Ravindra  
Kumar, vakalatnama has been already filed on record on behalf of the  
respondent No.4. Registry to verify and submit the report by the next  
date.

List again on 15.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR