

i>? SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 24.03.2014
Court No.: 3
Item No.: 9

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 - 8
(Application for directions)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6458-6460 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HANSO DEVI & ETC. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.09.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications returnable in eight weeks.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, waives service for the Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only.

If the petitioners-applicants are in actual physical possession of the subject land/s, they will not be forcibly dis-possessed by the respondents until further orders.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners-applicants will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land/s if they are not in actual physical possession.

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the Respondent No. 1 (common in all the SLPs and Respondent Nos. 2 in SLP (c) No. 6458 of 2012 who is Respondent No. 3 in SLP (c) No. 6459 of 2012. Respondent No. 2 in SLP (c) No. 6459 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 in SLP (c) No. 6460 of 2012. In respect of all these Respondents service is still awaited.

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Counsel for Respondent (Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority) (common in all the SLPs and M/S. Lawyers Knit & Co. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in SLP (c) No. 6460 of 2012 have not filed Counter Affidavits so far.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Veer Kaul Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
M/s Lawyer's Knit, advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR
GA