

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36242/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2013 in CMWP No.50235/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permisoin to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21151 of 2013

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36975 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 36242

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kr. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

SLP 36975

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

SLP..CC 21151

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this group of matters after three weeks, as prayed by
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|
|