

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30861/2013

CHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.AND ORS. Respondent(s)

( for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Nabiyal,Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk  
of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER