

i>? SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 21.04.2014
Court No. 2
Item No. 31

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 36242, 36975 & CC 21151 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMESHWAR PRASAD & OTHERS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & OTHERS ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2014, with office report dated 15.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List this group of matters after three weeks, as prayed by Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP (cc) No. 21151 of 2013 has on 28.03.2014 also filed Additional Affidavit (copy enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Advocate

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA