

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s). 23722/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
21/10/2011 in CMWP 46904/2011 passed by the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ZILEY SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondents(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 09/06/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.N.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after one week.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.3. Notices be issued to the remaining
respondents, returnable after one week. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.06.09
16:43:13 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR