

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 01.07.2014  
Court No. : 2  
Item No. : 7

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Stay)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25532 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NOIDA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUNDER SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The SLP above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Connect with special leave petition (civil) No. 30969/2011”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the seven Respondents through Registered A.D post Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 alongwith an application for stay. The said application is registered as I.A. No 2.

Service of show cause notice is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 to 7.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ra