

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5566/2012

RAJBIR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondents(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 38287/2012
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 38288/2012
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 38289/2012
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 38290/2012
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 8678/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 9168/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 18090/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No. 30601/2013
(with office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar , Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary , Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana , Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar , Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra , Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash , Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay , Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.05

11:17:10 IST
Reason:

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar , Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam , Adv.

Item No.33

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5566/2012

Respondent No.4 seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service upon respondent Nos.1 to 3.

SLP(C) No. 38287/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3, who undertakes to file vakalatnama thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 38288/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance be filed thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 38289/2012

The learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit from the date he receives copy of the pleadings.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 38290/2012

The learned Advocate, Mr.Raman Yadav undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Copy of the pleadings be supplied to him thereafter and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Item No.33

-3-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies for service upon respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8678/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service upon all the unserved respondents. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks exemption to file extra set of copies on the ground that he has already supplied the same. He undertakes to supply the copy as soon as appearance is put on behalf of the respondents. The learned counsel to file the

process fee. Upon filing of the same, notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 9168/2013

Fresh steps be taken for service upon respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No. 18090/2013

Fresh steps be taken for service upon the respondents other than respondent No.2 on whose behalf vakalatnama has been filed by the learned Advocate, Mr. Ravindra Kumar.

SLP(C) No. 30601/2013

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gaurav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted.

Item No.33

-4-

Fresh steps be taken for service upon respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 8.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar