

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for Status Quo)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7146 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. SUDHA RANI CHAUHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2012 when the following Order was passed:

“Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 11 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 6539/2012 is granted at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate on record for the petitioners within two weeks.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, appears and accepts notice for the respective respondent.

Notice to proforma respondents in the respective special leave petitions is dispensed with at this stage.

Notice shall only go to the unrepresented respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 by registered A.D Post. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/S Anuvrat Sharma and Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocates respectively but no Counter affidavit has been filed . A.D card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 3 but no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter affidavit have been filed.

Service on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 16 (performa respondents) is dispensed with vide Court's Order dated 20.04.2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for Status Quo alongwith application for exemption from filing Official Translation and the same are registered as I.A Nos. 5 & 6.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2014.

Copy to:

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR