

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7146/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011
in CMWP No. 33957/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

SUDHA RANI CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(for status quo and exemption from filing O.T.

Respondent(s)
and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv.
Mr.Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Akriti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the
parties, until further orders. However, we permit the respondents
to make an appropriate application, if they so desire, for
modification/vacating the interim order granted by us.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

I.A.Nos.5-6 are disposed of accordingly.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.15

12:41:18 IST

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar