

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 of 2014**

(Application for direction)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6363 OF 2012**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SANGITA GUPTA & ORS.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a set of application on the learned counsel for the respondents.

Reply to the application be filed in four weeks' time.

List thereafter. ”

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has filed proof of service Mr. Anuvrat Sharma and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocates but no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and reply has been filed till date.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for Orders.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Tulika Prakash, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**