

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Stay)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25532 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NOIDA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUNDER SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for Stay) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Reply, If any, to I.A. No. 2 of 2014 be filed in six weeks' time.  
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Reply to I.A No. 2 so far.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ra