

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5566/2012

RAJBIR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9678/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38287/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38288/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38289/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38290/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8678/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9168/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18090/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30601/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4064/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5936-5937/2014

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6024-6027/2014

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7017-7018/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7019/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7031/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7036/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10065/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10147-10149/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.  
Mr. K. S. Rana ,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay ,Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam ,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5566/2012

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 1.7.2014,  
petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on  
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

SLP(C) No.9678/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SLP(C) No.38287/2012

Despite undertaking given on 1.7.2014, vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.38288/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.38289/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the proof of supplying copy of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

SLP(C) No.38290/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the proof of supplying complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.8678/2013

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

SLP(C) No.9168/2013

Petitioner to file spare copies for effecting service on

respondent No.1. Spare copies be furnished within one week. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for this purpose.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.18090/2013

Petitioner to furnish the spare copies within one week for effecting service on respondent No.2. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for this purpose.

Office report is silent with regard to the filing of the counter affidavit by respondent No.1. Office to report by the next date.

SLP(C) No.30601/2013

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 to 8.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.4064, 5936-5937,6024-6027 and 7017-7018/2014

Service report is awaited.

SLP(C) No.7019/2014

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 4. Steps be taken within one week. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.7031/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.7036 and 10065/2014

Petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents. Steps be taken within one week. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.10147-10149/2014

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar