

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11993/2012

(Arising out of judgment and order dated 21.10.2011 in CMWP No.
42324 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.)

KUDIYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondents)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 29 to be deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.
Learned counsel for the petitioner shall amend the cause title
within four weeks.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER