

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15173/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2012  
in CMWP No. 39966/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

MAHARSHI VED VIHAYAN VIDHYAPEETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for impleadment)

Date : 12/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Charu Ambwani, Adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Dubey, Adv.  
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2:

Notice.

I.A.No.1:

List the matter after disposal of R.P.(C)No.1428 of 2014  
titled Rajendra Estate Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of U.P. & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar