

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4

(Application for direction and for Impleadment)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6363 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SANGITA GUPTA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Reply to applications be filed in four weeks' time finally.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Counsel for the Respondent No. 8 (Noida Authority) has on 11.09.2014 filed reply to I.A. No. 3 and the same has been included in the SLP Paper Book.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Tulika Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR