

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 10742/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No. 46021/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAMILA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Srivastav, Adv.  
For Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petition is  
condoned.

Although compensation has been received by the  
petitioner for compulsory acquisition for land but  
as certain matters having same features have been

entertained by this Court and notice have been issued therein, hence issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel for respondent, waives service for respondent No.2.

Notice be now issued and served on unrepresented respondents.

Since possession has already been taken over and compensation has been given, prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Connect with special leave petition(C)  
No.30969 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master