

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:14/10/2014**

**COURT No.:2**

**ITEM No. :9**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 30381 of 2013**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

Damodar Valley Corp. & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
BKB Transport Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ho'ble Court alongwith connected matters on 9/09/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

***"Heard.***

***Ms. Shipra Ghose, learned counsel for the petitioner-Damodar Valley Corporation in SLP(C) No. 30381 of 2011, prays for and is permitted to retire. Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, learned counsel who appears for the petitioner-corporation in the connected matters, is directed to take notice and file his vakalatanama on behalf of the petitioners-Corporation in SLP(C) No. 30381 of 2011 within two weeks.***

***Post after two weeks."***

It is submitted that Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate has on 13/10/2014 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Ms. Shipra Ghose, Advocate  
Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**