

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2014  
CC No. 16616/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
08/11/2013 in WC No. 61065/2013 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

JAGGI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date :27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. KKL Gautam, Adv.  
MR. Nitin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of pro forma  
respondents is allowed. The names of pro forma  
respondents are deleted from the array of parties at  
the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution of legal heirs of  
deceased petitioner No. 3 is allowed.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 30969 of 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar