

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).28167/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2014 in WC No. 33767/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

FIRERAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. Document and interim relief)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners should file an affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners (ii) the area of subject lands (iii) the date on which the writ petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the writ petitions.

List the matter thereafter.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master