

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17686/2014

AVDHESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kashyap Gudipali, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of the learned counsel for respondent No.4 is appearing in the Cause List but as per the office report, service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and office to check and submit report in respect of respondent No.4.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.4 within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of receipt of the complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 22.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar