

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16336/2012

KUDIYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Somya Budholia, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant was one of the proforma respondents. However, this Court by Order dated 23-4-2012 had allowed the application for seeking deletion of proforma respondents Nos. 8 to 42. By means of the present application, the applicant wants to be impleaded as a petitioner. If the applicant so wants, he may file an application for intervention. The present application for impleadment is not maintainable and is accordingly dismissed.

I.A. No.3 of 2014 is disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER