

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27023/2012

SHREECHAND(DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27139/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28140/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27023/2012

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.27139 and 28140/2012

Time is extended for taking fresh steps, which is pending from January, 2014, as last opportunity for serving the process on respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Signature Not Verified

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.12.03

17:40:29 IST

List again on 3.2.2015.

Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar