

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12461/2012

(Against the judgment and order dated 21.10.2011 in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 46764 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Allahabad)

SURESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even after the second call, none appeared for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents are present. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to the next sitting.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER