

j ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 & I.A. No. 4/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6539/2012

RAJE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is  
granted two weeks' time to file objections to the impleadment  
application.

List after two weeks.

Respondent No.3 is allowed to file counter affidavit also  
in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.05  
16:08:46 IST  
Reason: