

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 8/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7542-7543/2012

SARJEET & ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Application filed for deletion of name of petitioner
no. 11 from the array of parties in SLP (Civil) No. 7543 of
2012 is ordered.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER