

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32391/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2014 in WC No. 58594/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRATAP SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16337 of 2012.

Until further orders, the houses on the subject land, tube-well shall not be demolished nor the petitioners shall be forcibly dis-possessed if they are in actual physical possession of the subject land, tube-well.

...2/-

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land(s) if they are not in actual physical possession.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar