

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12461/2012

SURESH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.G. Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in application for intervention have not
been cured despite giving reasonable time. Hence,
the same is rejected on default.

List the petition before Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.12.13
11:36:21 IST
Reason: