

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28167 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

FIRERAM & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioners should file an affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners (ii) the area of subject lands (iii) the date on which the writ petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the writ petitions.

List the matter thereafter.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order of the Hon'ble Court, the Counsel for the Petitioner has on 10.11.2014 filed additional affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR