

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Directions)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12443 OF 2014**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DHANPAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The name of respondent No. 4 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners in SLP (c) No. 9551 of 2014.

Notice.

Tag with SLP (c) No. 30969 of 2011. ”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents on 16.05.2014 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of all the Respondents.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27.11.2014 filed Application for Directions and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 2.

It is further submitted that SLP (c) No. 30969/2011 alongwith connected matters of NOIDA group are going to be listed on 20.01.2015.

The Application for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**