

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**  
(Application seeking correction/modification)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4543 OF 2015**

DHIRENDRA SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition(s), if any, is granted.

Delay, if any, in filing/refiling S.L.P.(s)/appeal(s) is condoned.

Delay, if any, in application(s) for substitution is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution(s), if any, is/are allowed.

Application(s) for setting aside abatement if any, is/are allowed.

Application(s) for impleadment(s)/intervention(s), if any, is/are rejected.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice A.K.Sikri pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Arun Mishra.

Leave granted.

The appeals as well as the Contempt Petitions are disposed of, in terms of the reportable signed Judgment.”

(Copy of signed order dated 14.05.2015 is placed at page nos. 56-118 of the paper-books of Interlocutory Application.)

It is submitted that Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate for the appellant has on 22.06.2015 filed an Interlocutory Application for seeking correction/modification

in the aforesaid appeal. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5.

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Satpal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**