

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19301/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
19/07/2011 in CMWP No. 29396/2010 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and office  
report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivkant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 16.10.2015.

Three weeks' time is granted to the  
respondents to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List thereafter.

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.26  
17:07:57 IST  
Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19301/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
19/07/2011 in CMWP No. 29396/2010 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivkant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 16.10.2015.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List thereafter.

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.26  
17:07:57 IST  
Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar