

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28246/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KARIM BUX (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHRI SHYAMLAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents. List after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.10.2015 filed additional documents i.e. Copy of written statement filed by petitioner before District Judge. Copy of the same is being circulated.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR