

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for clarification of Court's order dated 03.02.2015)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 19301 OF 2012**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRAMOD & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused letter, dated 16.10.2015.  
Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.  
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**