

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 06.02.2017
Court No. : 8
Item No. : 11

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for directions)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4245 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2017, with an office report dated 23.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let reply be filed within four weeks.
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that no reply has been filed in I.A.No. 2 of 2016 so far.

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR