

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
4245/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/02/2012 in CMWP No. 52285/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

NOIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 06/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. We are
of the considered view that no case of made out for
further indulgence in this matter. In case the applicants
feels that they have been deprived of their just dues and
are not being allotted the adequate land, the remedy is
not before this Court. They may question the action of the
concerned authority by way of appropriate petition in
accordance with law before the appropriate forum/Court.

With the aforesaid liberty, this application stands
disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master